© Panasonic System Networks Co., Ltd. 2015
Unauthorized copying and distribution is a violation
of law.
ORDER NO. KM41508885SE
Telephone Equipment
Model No. KX-TS620BXB
KX-TS620BXW
KX-TS620BX1

8. Other
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Pcs/
Set
Remarks Notes Time of Change
Original (Old) New (Suffix)
Main P. C. Board Parts (Base Unit)
D1 MA4300 PQVDMZJ30DT DIODE(SI) 1 - 8 V ---
D102, D103,
D306, D701,
D901, D902,
D907, D908,
D909, D910,
D911, D912
MA111 DA2J10100L DIODE(SI) 12 - 8 V ---
D106 MA4047 B0BA4R600037 DIODE(SI) 1 - 8 V ---
C107 ECEA1AU331 F2A1A331B640 CAPACITOR, 330F 1 - 8 V ---
C305, C312 ECEA0JKS220 F2A1C220B058 CAPACITOR, 22F 2 - 8 V ---
C937 ECEA0JU220 F2A1C220B058 CAPACITOR, 22F 1 - 8 V ---
3
For KX-TS620BX1
For KX-TS620EXB/KX-TS620EXW, KX-TS620FXW
For KX-TS620PDW
For KX-TS2570RUW/KX-TS2570RUW
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Pcs/
Set
Remarks Notes Time of Change
Original (Old) New (Suffix)
Main P. C. Board Parts (Base Unit)
D1 MA4300 PQVDMZJ30DT DIODE(SI) 1 - 8 V ---
D102, D103,
D306, D701,
D901, D902,
D907, D908,
D909, D910,
D911, D912
MA111 DA2J10100L DIODE(SI) 12 - 8 V ---
D106 MA4047 B0BA4R600037 DIODE(SI) 1 - 8 V ---
C3 ECEA1HKSR22 F2A1HR22A989 CAPACITOR, 0.22F 1 - 8 V ---
C4 ECEA1HKA010 F2A1H1R0A989 CAPACITOR, 1F 1 - 8 V ---
C7, C702,
C703
ECEA1CKA100 F2A1C100B058 CAPACITOR, 10F 1 - 8 V ---
C107 ECEA1AU331 F2A1A331B640 CAPACITOR, 330F 1 - 8 V ---
C305, C312 ECEA0JKS220 F2A1C220B058 CAPACITOR, 22F 2 - 8 V ---
C937 ECEA0JU220 F2A1C220B058 CAPACITOR, 22F 1 - 8 V ---
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Pcs/